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20 Safest Places in North Dakota 2020 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Belfield 1 006 0 0,00 

2 Thompson 1 014 0 0,00 

3 Hazen 2 366 0 0,00 

4 Beulah 3 288 1 0,30 

5 Lisbon 2 063 1 0,48 

6 Lincoln 3 956 2 0,51 

7 Rugby 2 679 2 0,75 

8 Rolla 1 314 1 0,76 

9 Cavalier 1 264 1 0,79 

10 Burlington 1 227 1 0,81 

11 Killdeer 1 219 1 0,82 

12 Kenmare 1 027 1 0,97 

13 Stanley 2 883 3 1,04 

14 Harvey 1 715 2 1,17 

15 Oakes 1 703 2 1,17 

16 Bowman 1 661 2 1,20 

17 Wahpeton 7 836 11 1,40 

18 New Town 2 626 4 1,52 

19 Ellendale 1 158 2 1,73 

20 West Fargo 37 385 67 1,79 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Medora 135 0 0,00 

2 Arnegard 158 0 0,00 

3 Powers Lake 284 0 0,00 

4 Fessenden 449 0 0,00 

5 Emerado 453 0 0,00 

6 Napoleon 773 0 0,00 

7 Ray 813 0 0,00 

8 Wishek 927 0 0,00 

9 Belfield 1006 0 0,00 

10 Thompson 1014 0 0,00 

11 Hazen 2366 0 0,00 

12 Lisbon 2063 1 0,48 

13 Rugby 2679 2 0,75 

14 Rolla 1314 1 0,76 

15 Cavalier 1264 1 0,79 

16 Burlington 1227 1 0,81 

17 Killdeer 1219 1 0,82 

18 Kenmare 1027 1 0,97 

19 Stanley 2883 3 1,04 

20 Northwood 897 1 1,11 

21 Harvey 1715 2 1,17 

22 Oakes 1703 2 1,17 

23 Bowman 1661 2 1,20 

24 Steele 716 1 1,40 

25 New Town 2626 4 1,52 

26 Ellendale 1158 2 1,73 

27 Surrey 1453 3 2,06 

28 Tioga 1542 5 3,24 

29 Berthold 503 2 3,98 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 Beulah 3288 1 0,30 

2 Lincoln 3956 2 0,51 

3 Wahpeton 7836 11 1,40 

4 Grafton 4216 8 1,90 

5 Devils Lake 7314 17 2,32 

6 Valley City 6423 16 2,49 

7 Watford City 7931 36 4,54 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population 

Total 

Number 

of 

Crimes 

Crime 

Score 

1 West Fargo 37385 67 1,79 

2 Dickinson 22878 56 2,45 

3 Grand Forks 57662 148 2,57 

4 Jamestown 15378 40 2,60 

5 Minot 48829 134 2,74 

6 Bismarck 74644 223 2,99 

7 Mandan 22743 82 3,61 

8 Fargo 124906 522 4,18 

9 Williston 27390 142 5,18 

 


